

-:2:-

**Additional Issues framed on 20-8-2019:**

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that he is the absolute owner of Suit Schedule "B" Property?
2. Whether the Plaintiff proves that he is entitled for vacant possession of Suit Schedule "B" Property from the Defendants No.1 to 4?
3. Whether the Plaintiff proves that the Sale Deed Dated 27-8-2015 with respect to Suit Schedule "B" Property deserves to be cancelled by Defendant No.5?

**(Sachin Kaushik.R.N.)**  
**III Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,**  
**Bengaluru.**